CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

 FOUNDED 1881

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

AS OF 8:00 AM ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 17TH, THE PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE IS STILL IN EFFECT,

July 11, 2019

TO: RESIDENTS OF SAN ANTONIO. A LOSS OF WATER PRESSURE HAS BEEN EXPERIENCED.

THEREFORE, AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING OR COOKING BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN ALTERNATIVE BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.

THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY CONTACT THE SAN ANTONIO WATER DEPARTMENT BETWEEN 8:00 A.M. AND 4:30 P.M. AT 352 588-2127

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO BE ENROLLED IN THE PUBLIC NOTICE ALERT SERVICE, PLEASE SEND AN EMAIL TO CITYCLERK@SANANTONIOFLORIDA.ORG WITH YOU NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE NUMBER, AND EMAIL. INDICATE WHETHER YOU WOULD PREFER TO RECEIVE A TEXT MESSAGE, EMAIL, OR VOICEMAIL IN THE EVENT THAT A PUBLIC ALERT IS ISSUED.

RICHARD J. ALLEY

CITY CLERK

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

San Antonio's water tower

Featured Posts
Recent Posts